

Northwest Regional, Inc.

Setting the Standards for Secure Transportation P.O. Box 4774, Portland, OR 97208 Dispatch: 503-348-4907 Fax: 503-285-6896

NON-COMPETE AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD CONSIDERATION, the undersigned First Party jointly and severally covenant and agree not to compete with the business of Northwest Regional, Inc., and its lawful successors and assigns.

The term "non compete" as used herein shall mean that the Undersigned shall not directly or indirectly engage in a business or other activity described as Secure Medical Transportation Services.

Notwithstanding whether said participation be as an owner, officer, director, employee, agent, consultant, partner or stockholder (except as a passive investment in a publicly owned company).

This covenant shall extend for the radius of 500 miles from the present location of Northwest Regional, Inc. and shall remain in full force and effect for two (2) years from the date hereof.

In the event of any breach, Northwest Regional, Inc. shall be entitled to full injunctive relief without need to post bond, which rights shall be cumulative with and not necessarily successive or exclusive of any other legal rights.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed this _____ day of _____ 20____

Signature_____

Printed Name